WHEREAS, the Proposal has been incorporated into a proposed professional services

agreement between the Town and EB Engineering, Inc. DBA Scott, Cox & Associates, Inc.

(“Contractor”), a copy of which is attached to this Resolution (“Agreement”) as Exhibit 1; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement establishes a not-to-exceed amount of Fifty Thousand Two

Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and No Cents ($50,273.00) for the services requested; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement shall take effect on May 2, 2017 and shall remain in effect

until May 1, 2018 or until the Agreement is otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms of the

Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Lyons Board of Trustees desires to award the bid to and